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State of Florida 

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-.. 

OJI.TE: MARCH 4, 1999 

TO: DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (sAY~} 

DIVISION OF CCHWNICATIONS I ISLER) ~lo\' lf..t;} 
DIVISION OF LEGAL SER'"CES !K. PEAA) '(lrt+'l('f.<l:J 
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FRaf: 

R&: DOCKET NO. 981219-TC - CANCELLATION &Y ·"LORIDA PUBLIC 
SERVICE COHHISSION OF PATS CERTIFICATE NO. 4362 ISSUED TO 
NU-WAY TELECO, INC., FOR VIOLATION OF RULES 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES/ TELECC»>WNICATlONS 
COMPANIES, AND 25-24.520, F.A.C., REPORTING REQUIREMENTS. 

AGENDA: 03/16/99 REGULAR AGENDA - INTERESTED PERSONS HAY 
PARTICIPATE 

CRITICAL DA.ft8: NONE 

SPECIAL IHSTJWCTIOHS: NONE 

FILE NAMZ AND LOCATION: S:\PSC\CHU\WP\981 219 . RCM 

CASI IW:IaDQlNP 

Nu-Way Teleco, Inc. obtained Florida Public Servlce Commission 
Pay Telephone Certificate No. 4362 on January 6, 1996. 

The Oi vision of Adlllinietration mailed the 1991 regulatory 
assessment tee (RAF) notice by certified mail. The United States 
Postal Service (USPS) returned the receipt, which showed the RAF 
notice was siqned for and delivered un December 15, 1991. 

The Division of Ada.iniatration advised stott by memorandWII 
that this company had not paid ita 1991 RAF, plus the 1991 
statutory penalty and 1ntereat charqea. 
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DOCKET NO. 981219~ 
DATE: MARCH 4, 1999 • 

Start called the telephone number listed in the Master 
Commission Directory !or this company, but was unsuccessful in 

reachinq the comp«ny. Staff then called Directory Assistance, but 
no new liatinq was provided. 

On December 15, 1998, Order No. PSC-98-1693-roF-TC was issued. 
The Commission ordered the company to provide sta!t with its 
correct address and telephone number, pay the past due charqes, pay 
a $1,000 fine, or have its certificate canceled. 

On December 23, 1998, Hr. Michel Lafleur called stat! and 
advised that he wanted to keep his certificate, would pay the past 
due amount, and would make a eettlament offer. In addition, he 
provided the Colllllliaaiu.t with his correct address and telephone 
numl:ler. The Division of Administration' a records show that the 
company paid the past due amount. The company responded to the 
Commission's Order by letter dated Oececber 24, 1998, in which he 
proposed to pay future regulatory assessment fees by the due oate 
of each year and offered a $200 settlement to resolve thls case . 
(ATTACHMENT A) Therefore, staff believes the !ollowinq 
recommendations are appropriate. 

PIIQUISIQH or I&SUJS 

ISSUI 1: Should the Commission accept the aettleruent otter 
proposed by Nu-Way Tcleco, Inc., to resolve the apparent violations 
of Rules 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Requlatory Asaebsment Fees; 
Te .. ecollllllunications Companies, and 25-24.520, F.A.C., Reporting 
Requirements? 

BEQQHHENDAtiQN: Yea. The Commiaaion should accept tho company's 
settlement offer. Any contribution should be paid by tho company 
within Ci.re bwsiness days fraa the eftective date o f the Commission 
Order. The c:cn.isaion should forward the contr1butlon to the 
Office of the co.ptrol1er for deposit 1n the State General Revenue 
Fund pursuant to Section 3"• . 285(1), Florida Statutes. (Isler) 

STAn' AHALXBII: Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, 
requires the payment ot regulatory assessment fooa by January 30 of 
the subsequent year tor telecommunications companies, and provides 
for penalties and interest aa outlined in section 350.113, Florida 
Statutes, for any delinquent amounts. 
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DOCKET NO. 981219~ ~ 
DATE: KARCH 4, 1999 

The Division of Administrati on notified staff by memorandum 
~hat the company had not submitted the 199? requlatory assessment 
fees, a1onq with the 199? statutory penalty and interest charqes. 

Staff att~>ted to call the company, but was unsuccessful in 
reachinq the com;pany or obtaininq a new telephone li.stinq from 
Directory Aasistance tor this company. 

on Dec.-ber 15, 1998, Order No. PSC-98-16Q1-FOF-TC was issuPrl. 

The Commission ordered the company to provide staff with its 
correct address and telephone number, pay the past due charqes, pay 
a $1 , 000 fine, or have its certificate canceled. 

On December 23, 1998, Hr. Michel LaFleur, owner of Nu-Way, 
called staff and advised that he wanted to keep his certlficatc, 
would pay the past due a.ount, and woulo ~ke a settlement offer. 
In addition, he provided the Commission with hls correct audress 
and telephone number. The Division ot Administration's records 
show that the company paid the past due amount. The company 
responded to the Commission's Order by letter dated December 24, 
1998, in which he proposed to pay future requlatocy assessment fees 
by the due date of each year and offered 11 $200 settlement to 
resolve this case . (ATTACHMENT Al 

Accordinqly, staff believes the terms o r the settlement 
aqreement as summarized in thia recommendation should be accepted. 
Any contribution should be paid by the company within five business 
days from the effective date ot the Commission Order. The 
Commission should forward the contribution to the Ottice ot the 
Compt roller tor deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant 
to Section 364.285(1), florida Statutes. 
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DOCKET NO . 981219~ 
DATE: KARCH 4, 1999 

I88UI ~ : Should this docket be closed? 

• 
BICCIMNPArXCif: Yes, it the Comrussion approves staft' s 
recommend~ tion in Issue 1 and upon remittance of the $200 
contr!but ~ ~n. this docket should be closed. (K. Pena) 

8%Alf AHALJBIS : I t the Co=nieeion approves etatC'a recommendation 
in Issue 1, and upon remittance ot the $200 contribution, this 
docket should be closed. The contribution should be forwarded to 
the Office ot the Comptroller for deposit in the State General 
Revenue FUnd pursuant to Chapter 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. 
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.... 0 G.~ e.. r . I 'oocKE'.I NO. 981219-TC r~ 
~~ DATE : HAR~4, 1999 ~ • 
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